	Lesson plan for Agricultural Sciences 



	Teacher: ___________________                                                                                                    School____________________

Duration of program: 1 WEEK/4hrs
GRADE: 12
Class:



	Critical Outcomes
	1x
	2x
	3
	4x
	5x
	6
	7
	Learning Outcomes
	
	Assessment Standards

	Developmental Outcomes
	
	1x
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Integration with other subjects
	
	Life Sciences and English 

	LO`s
	2x
	1x
	2x
	3
	4x
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	
	
	3
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Knowledge Area:  ANIMAL REPRODUCTION
	
	
	4
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assessment Strategies

	Sub-content:  PARTURITION AND MILK PRODUCTION
	Method
	Tools
	Test based 
	Observation Based
	Task based 

	
	 Peer Ass, self Educator
	Memorandum
	· Class test
	
	· Class work

	Prior Knowledge: Animal reproduction 

             
	
	
	· Controlled Test
	
	· 

	Teachers activities
	Learners activities


	Resources
	Assessment  Evidence
	Estimated time

	ACTIVITY 1
Ask questions on prior knowledge 
Divide learners into work stations
ACTIVITY 2 
The teacher will introduce the concept of parturition and lactation.
ACTIVITY 3

Teacher presents the scenario on animal that is on parturition.
ACTIVITY 4

The teacher explains the milk production process using a Case study or scenario as well as Lactation Curve graph (showing the relationship between feeding and milk production)
ACTIVITY 7
Remedial work and consolidation.
	ACTIVITY 1
Answer questions and write down important facts.
ACTIVITY 2
Learners’ brain-storm these concepts.

Identify and discuss the stages of parturition. 
ACTIVITY 3
Learners analyse the scenario and identify the signs of parturition as is contained in the scenario.
ACTIVITY 4
Learners are asked to interpret and analyse the lactation curves.
Learners are asked to plot a graph using given information or data

Learners investigate how feeding influences growth and milk production and make deductions (scenario/case study)
CONTROLLED TEST
Learners participate and take important points.
	 Chalkboard; Worksheets;
Textbooks; journals. 
Learners book
Wall charts 

DVD

	Completed worksheet; case studies/scenarios; assignment
Class work/ Class test
Marked Learner Scripts
	10 min
40 min
50 min
50 min
60 min
30 min


	Expanded opportunities: Excursion to the nearest farm
Special needs: Provide slow learners with extra classes
	Enrichment: provide Farmers weekly and other journals on farming
Homework: Assignment/ task


DATE____________________
HOD_____________________







